
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
ni

te
d 

S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t C
ou

rt 
N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

MARIE ENCAR ARNOLD DANTES, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 
 

STANFORD HEALTH CARE, 

Defendant. 

 

Case No.15-cv-05951-HRL   (NC) 
 
ORDER VACATING SETTLEMENT 
CONFERENCE 

Re: Dkt. No. 47 

 

 

 In light of the order granting plaintiff’s motion to appoint counsel for limited-scope 

representation, the further settlement conference scheduled for June 6, 2016 is VACATED. 

The Court will reschedule the conference once counsel is appointed.  

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated:  May 27, 2016 _____________________________________ 
NATHANAEL M. COUSINS 
United States Magistrate Judge 

  

Dantes v. Stanford Hospital and Clinics Doc. 48

Dockets.Justia.com

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?294061
https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2015cv05951/294061/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2015cv05951/294061/48/
https://dockets.justia.com/


 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
ni

te
d 

S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t C
ou

rt 
N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
MARIE ENCAR ARNOLD DANTES, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 
 

STANFORD HEALTH CARE, 

Defendant. 

 

Case No.  15-cv-05951-HRL   (NC) 
 
 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 

 

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am an employee in the Office of the Clerk, U.S. 

District Court, Northern District of California. 

 

That on May 27, 2016, I SERVED a true and correct copy(ies) of the attached, by placing 

said copy(ies) in a postage paid envelope addressed to the person(s) hereinafter listed, by 

depositing said envelope in the U.S. Mail, or by placing said copy(ies) into an inter-office delivery 

receptacle located in the Clerk's office. 
 
 
Marie Encar Arnold Dantes 
1201 Sycamore Terrace #102 
Sunnyvale, CA 94086  
 
 

 

Dated: May 27, 2016 

 
Susan Y. Soong 
Clerk, United States District Court 

 

 
By:________________________ 
Lili Harrell, Deputy Clerk to the  
Honorable NATHANAEL M. COUSINS 

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?294061

