1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
8	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
9			
10	MARIE ENCAR ARNOLD DANTES,	Case No. <u>15-cv-05951-HRL</u> (NC)	
11	Plaintiff,	ORDER VACATING SETTLEMENT	
12	v.	CONFERENCE	
13	STANFORD HEALTH CARE,	Re: Dkt. No. 47	
14	Defendant.		
15			
16	In light of the order granting plaintiff's motion to appoint counsel for limited-scope		
17	representation, the further settlement conference scheduled for June 6, 2016 is VACATED.		
18	The Court will reschedule the conference once counsel is appointed.		
19	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
20		A by	
21	Dated: May 27, 2016	NATHANAEL M. COUSINS	
22		United States Magistrate Judge	
23			
24 25			
25 26			
26 27			
27			
28			
		Dockets.Justia.com	

1		
2		
3	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
4	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
5	MARIE ENCAR ARNOLD DANTES,	
6 7	Plaintiff,	Case No. <u>15-cv-05951-HRL</u> (NC)
8	V.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
8 9	STANFORD HEALTH CARE,	
	Defendant.	
10		
11	I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am an employee in the Office of the Clerk, U.S.	
12	District Court, Northern District of California.	
13		
14	That on May 27, 2016, I SERVED a true and correct copy(ies) of the attached, by placing	
15	said copy(ies) in a postage paid envelope addressed to the person(s) hereinafter listed, by	
16	depositing said envelope in the U.S. Mail, or by placing said copy(ies) into an inter-office delivery	
17	receptacle located in the Clerk's office.	
18		
19	Marie Encar Arnold Dantes 1201 Sycamore Terrace #102	
20	Sunnyvale, CA 94086	
21		
22	Dated: May 27, 2016	
23		
24		Susan Y. Soong
25		Clerk, United States District Court
26		-Parish to well
27		By:
28		Lili Harrell, Deputy Clerk to the Honorable NATHANAEL M. COUSINS 2

United States District Court Northern District of California